UNOFFICIAL C
- ity

Doc#: 0407227085

RECORD AND RETURN TO Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: $38.00
Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 03/12/2004 11:50 AM Pg: 1ofB

7 “ 6 lO (Space Above This Line For Recording Data]
State of Ulinois MORTGAGE FHA Case Nao.

137-2835341-703

MIN 100051103122900218
Loan ID # 0312280021

THIS MORTGAGE ("Securty Instrument") is given on  March 5th, 2004 . The Mortgagor is
ENRIQUE TOLEDO AND DFMI[RIO ARMENTA AND MARTIN HERRERA

{"Borrower"}. This Security Instrument s given 10 Morigage Elecrronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS") (solely as
nomin;ee for Lender, as hereinafier defined, und Lender’s successors and assigns), as heneficiary. MERS 1s organized
and eTisting under the laws of Delaware, and his #n.address and telephone number of PO Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-

2026, |tel. (888) 679-MERS. ACCESS NATIONZL MORTGAGE

_("Lender”) is organized and existing under the laws of TEE STATE OF VIRGINIA

, and has an address of X202, ROBERT FULTON DRIVE, STE 250, RESTON, VA
20191 . ‘Dorfower owes Lender the principal sum of One Hundred
Eighty Seven Thousand Sixty Four and NE/10G: - = = = m e m e = e - - - - Dollars
(11.5.]$ 187,064.00 ). This debt is evidenced by Borrewcr's note dated the samc dare as this Secunty
Instrement ("Nots"), which provides for monthly payments, with the fdll debt, if not paid eartier, due and payable on
Aprik 1lst, 2034 . This Security Instrument sccures 1o/ Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt

evldcrl;ccd by the Note, with Interest, and alk renewals, extensions and modifcaions of We Note; (©) the payment of all
other sums, with interest, advanced under paragraph 7 to protect the security ol flis Security Tnstrument; and (¢) the
perfo{mance of Borrawer's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrurocii-and the Note. For this purpose,
RBorrotwer does lereby mortgage, grant and convey to MERS (solely as nominee for Lender and Lender’s succcssors and
assignis) and 1o the successars and assigns of MERS the following described property iocarsd.in COOK

County, [linols:

LEGIT DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE APART THEREOF

| &1 _D_-_/l«__ Tmitials: _ M H

FHA tinnois Mortgage - 4196 :duncudcd 12/97
ILEMML - 02282003 Page 1 of 7 www, MorigegeBanlingSystems.com

e e s At A el g e p e e SRS ——



i 0407227085 Page: 2 of 8

| UNOFFICIAL COPY

Parcel Identificaiion Number: 15041010330000

Loan ID # 0312230021

which [has the address of 1814 M. 39TH AVENUE, STONE PARK ,
1Sweet) [Cily]
Tlinois 60165 ("Property Address");
[Zip Code]

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements,
appurienances and fixtures now or hereafter a pari of the propery. All replacerents and additions shall also be covered
by thig Security Instrument. All of the toregoing is rererred 10 in this Security Insorument as the “Property.” Borrower
un_der{tands and agrees that MERS holds only legal title to the interests granted hy Borrower in this Security Instrument;
but, if necessary *a comply with law or custem, MERS (as nominee for Lender and Lender’s successers and assigng) has
the right: to exersise any or all of those interests. including, but not limited to, the right w0 foreclose and sell the
Propel( ty; and 10 take-any action required of Lender including, but not iimited to, releasing or canceling this Security
Instrurent.

BDORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seized of the cstate hereby conveyed and has the right ©
mortgpge, grant and comvey s Property and that the Property it upencumbered, cxcept for encumbrances of record.
Borrower warrants and will dctead-generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject 1 any
encumbrances of record.

TFIS SECURJTY INSTRUMENT <umbines uniform covenants for national use apd non-uniform covenants with
limited variations by jurisdiction to constitate ¢ uniform security instrument covering real property.

Borrower and Lender covenant and agice s, follows:

UNIFORM COVENANTS.

1| Payment of Principal, Interest and Late  harge. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and interest
on, the debt evidenced by the Note and late charges due-urder the Note,

2‘, Monthly Payment of Taxes, Insurance and Other Charges. Borrower shall include in each monthly
payment, together with the principal and mterest as set torthap the Note and any late charges, a sum tor (a} taxes and
special assessments fevied or to he fevied zpainst the Praperty, b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Praperty,
and (q) premiums for insurance required under paragraph 4, In @y yzar in which the Tender must pay 2 mortgage
insurance premium to the Secretary of Housing and Urban Developm.cnt ("Secretary™), or i any ycar in which such
prern?Lm would have heen required if Lender still held the Security Instrimeut. each monthly payment shall also include
eitherL (i) a sum for the annual mortgage insurance premium to be paid by Zender to the Secrctary, o (i1) a monthly
chargt instead of a mortgage insurance premium if this Sceurity Instrument is held by the Secretary, in a reasonable
nmomiu to be determined by the Secretary. Except {or the monthly charge by the Jecretary, these items are called
"Bscrow Items” and the sums paid to Lender are called “Escrow Funds."

Ifnder may, &t any time, collect and hold amounts for Escrow Items in an aggregate amount not to exceed the
maximum amount that may be required for Borrower's escrow account under the Real Estzre Scttlement Procedures Act
of 1974, 12 U.S.C. Section 2601 ef seq. and implementing regulations, 24 CFR Part 3500, as'thzy may be amendad
{rutn Limu iv tine ("RESPA"), eacepl Wat e cashion or reserve permined by RISPA for unanticipated disbursements
or disFursemcnts before the Borrower's payments are available in the account may not be based on amounts due for the
MOrtgage insurance premium.

Iif the amounts hald by Lender for Escrow ltems exceed the emounts permitied to be held by RESPA, Lender shall
account to Borrower for the excess funds as required by RESPA. If the amounts of funds held by Lender at any ome
are not sulficient 10 pay the Escrow Items when due, Lender may notty the Borrower and reguire Borrower 1o meke up
the s]ﬂortage as permitted by RESPA.

T“hc Eserow Punds are pledged as additional secnriry for all snms secnred hy this Security Instrument. If Borrower
tenders o Lender the full payment of all such sums, Borrower's account shall be credited with the balance remaining for
all installment items (), (b), and (c) and any mOXtgage insurance premium installment that Lender haa not become
obligitcd to pay to the Secretary, and Iender shall promptly refund any excess funds to Borrower: Immediately poior 0

I é "_ﬂr. . D A Initials: /] H

n.mnju - (2282003 Fage2 of 7 www.MortrageBankingSystems.com




0407227085 Page: 3 of 8

| UNOFFICIAL COPY

|

Loan ID # 0312290021
a foreelosure sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, Borrower’s account shall be credited with any balance
remaiuing (ot all installments for items {a), (b), and (c).

3.‘ Application of Payments. All payments under paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be 2pplicd by Lender as {ollows:

First, to the monigage insurance premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or to the monthly charge by the
Secrc_'r;_riy instead of the monthly mortgage insurance premium;

S§cond, {o any taxes, special assessments, Jeaschold payments or ground rents, and fire, flood and other hazard
insurance premiums, as required;

Third, to interest duc under the Note;
Fourth, 1 amortization of the principal af the Nate; andl
Fifth, to late charges duc under the Note.

—4—.!_Firc, Flood and Other Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall insure all improvements on the Property, whether
now in existence or subsequently erected, against any hazards, casualties, and contingencies, including fire, for which
Lende‘ requires jnsatance. This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender requires.
DorroIver shall also (nsire all improvements on the Property, whetlier naw in exisence or subsequently erected, against
loss by floods to the eAter required by the Secretary. All insurance shalt be carried with compantes approved by
Lender. The insurance policiez and any renewals shall be held by Lender and shall include logs payable clauses in favor
of, anh in a form acceptable to, liender.

Iﬁ the cvent of loss, Borrewer shall give Lender immediate notice by mail. Lender may male proof of loss if not
made promptly by Borruwer. Eacl Boureee copany concerned is hereby authorized and directed 1o make payment
for sukh loss directly to Lender, instcad of 2 Borrower and to Lender joindy. All or any part of the insurance proceeds
may be applied by Lender. at its option, either (a) 1o the reduction of the indebtedness under the Note and this Security
Instruinent, first to sny delinquent amounts applicd in the order in paragraph 3, and then 1o prepayment of principai, or
(b) ta the restoration o repair of the damaged Frogeity. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shall not
exten& or postpane the due datc of the monthly payingnis. which arc referred to in paragraphl 2, or change the amount ol
such ;jaa}'mems. Any excess insurance proceeds over i amount required to pay all outstanding indebtedness under the
Note and this Security Tnstrument shall be paid to the epfity legally ennitled thereta.

In the evenr of foreclosure of this Security Ingtrument orother transfer of title 1o the Property that extinguishes the
i.ndebﬂ‘edness, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and 1o idsvaznce policies in force shall pags to the purchaser.

Se%: Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection ‘of the Property; Borrower’s Loan Application;

Leascholds. Borrower shail occupy, establish, and usc the Property as Porigwer’s principal residence within sixty days
after the execution of this Securiry Instrument (or within sixty days of a iater sale or wansfer of the Property) and shall
contirlue to occupy the Property as Borrower's principal residence for at leas? arc year after the date of gccupancy,
unless Lender determines that requirement will cause undue hardship for Borrower or unless extenuating circumstances
exist which are beyond Borrewer's conirol, Borrower shall notify Lender of any €xtervating circumsianccs. Borrower
shall }ilOt cammit waste or destroy, damage or substanrially change ihe Properly or aliew the Property to deteriorate,
reasoniable wear and tear excepted. Lender may inspect the Property if the Property ia vicant or abandoned or the loan
is in default. Lender may take reascnable action o protect and preserve guch vacant ot abanzorn=d Property. Borrower
shall also be in default if Borrower, during the lpan application process, gave materially false o7 maccurate information
or staements to Lender (or failed to provide Lender with any material information) in connection withthe loan
evidcr;nccd by the Note, including, but not limited to, rapresentations concerning Borrower's occupancy of the Property
as 3 principal residence. If this Security Tnstrument s on 2 lcaschold, Borrower shall comply with e provisions ol e
lease., Tf Borrower aequires fee title to the Property, the leasehold and (ee title shall not he merged unless Lender agrees
ra t'hr‘ merger in writing,

6l Condemmation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct ot consequential, i connection with
any condemnation or other taling of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in place of condernnation, are hereby
assigch and shall be paid to Lender to the exient of the full amount ot the ndebtedness that remains unpaid under the
Note mnd this Security Instrument. J.ender shall apply such proceeds to the reduction of the indebtedness under the Note
and tl}ie Security Instrument, fivet 1o Aoy delinquent amounts applied in the order provided in paragraph %, and rhen to

| , ,
| E vy D A Initials: _,/_W i

e t—

TLEMMS - 02262003 page 3 ofF—— www.MortgageBankingSystems.com




UNOFFICIAL COPY

L Loan ID # 0312250021
prepay' ent of principal. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of
the mrﬁm]y payments, which are referred 10 in paragraph 2, or change Uie anount of such payments. Any cxcess
proceeds over an amourtt required to pay all ourstanding indebtedness undes the Note and this Security Instrument ghall
be paid to the entity lepally enritted thereta.

4. Charges to Borrower and Protection of Lender’s Rights in the Property. Borrower shall pay all
governmental or mupicipal charges, fincs and impositions that are not included in paragraph 2. Borrower shall pay these
obligations on time dircetly to the entity which is owed the payment. It fajlure to pay wou/d adversely affect Lender’s
interest in the Property, upon Lender's request Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender reccipts cvidencing these
pLyments.

{f|Borrower fails to make these payments or the payments required by paragraph 2, or fails to perform any other
covenants and aprecments contained in this Security Instrument, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly
affect LLender’s wigats in the Property (such as a proceeding in bankrupiey, for condemnarion or to enforce laws or
regulations), then/Lender may do and pay whatever is necessary to protect the value of the Property and Lender's rights
i Ui Propesly, iuchedisg payment of taxes, hazard insurance and other items mentionsd in paragraph 2.

Any amounts disbersnd by Lender under this paragraph shall become an additional debt of Borrower and be secured
by this Sccurity Instrumeti, ~ Thase amounts shall bear interest from the date of dishursement, at the Note rate, and at
the option of Lender, shall be iyamediately due and payable.

Borrower shall promptly dischargs any licn. which has priority over this Security Instrument unless Borrower: (a)
agrees| in writing to the payment of Uic-cbligation secured by the lien. In a manner acceptable to Lender; (D) cuntests in
good faith the lien by, or defends against eniorcement of the lien. in, legal proceedings which in the Lender’s opinion
operath 10 pravent the enforcement of the Yienoor (¢) secures from the holder of the lien an agreement satisfactory to
Lender subordinating the lica to this Security-Irsuument. If Lender determines that any part of the Property is subject
to a lier which may awain priority over this Secu+Instrument, Lender may give Borrower & notice identifying the lien.
Borrower shall satisfy the lien or take one or more of tie actions set forth above within 0 days of the giving of notice.
8. Fees. Lender may collect fees and charges avthorized by the Secretary.

9, Grounds for Acceleration of Dabt.
(a) Default. Lender may, except as limited by regutations issuad by the Secretary, in the case of payment
defaults, require immediate payment in full of all sums sesured by this Security Instrument if:

{i) Borrower defaults by failing to pay in full any mortsy payment requircd by this Security Instrument

prior 10 or on the due date of the next monthly payment, o

(1) Borrower defoulta hy failing, for a pericd of thirty days, to zerform any other obligations contained in

this Security Instrument.

(b) Salc Without Credit Approval. Lender shall, if permitted by applic2bic law (including Section 341(d) of
the Gam-St. Germain Depository Institutions Act of 1982, 12 U.S.C. 1701j.2(d}) and with the prior approval of
the Secretary, require immediate payment in full of all sums sccured by this Secinty) Instrument if:

(I} All or part of the Property, or a beneficial infterest in a trust owning all G of tie Pruperty, is suld

or otherwise ransferred (other than by devise or descent), and

(i1} The Property is not occupicd by the purchaser or grantee as his or her prineipa, residence, or the

purchaser or grantee does so occupy the Property but his or her credit has not been approved in accordance

with the requirements of the Secretary.
(¢) No Waiver. If circumstances occur that would permit Lender 1 require immediate payment in full, bin
Lender does not require such payments, Lender does not wajve its rights with respect to subsequent events.
{(d) Regulations of HUD Secretary. In many circumstances regulations issued by the Secratary will Timit
Lender's rights, in the case of payment defaults, to require immediate payment in full and foreclose if not paid.
This Security Instrument does not authorize acceleration ar foreclosure if nat perminted by regulations of the
Secretary. _
(¢) Mortgage Not Insured. Borrower agrees that if this Security Tnstrument and the Note are not determined
to be cligible for inpurance under the National Houaing Act within 60 dayn from the date hersof, Lender may, at

U. A. Initiale: M H

TLFMM4 - 02232003 Paged of 7 www. MortgageBankingSystems.cam




0407227085 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Lean ID # 0312290021
its option, require immediate payment in {ull of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. A written
statcrnent of any authorized agent of the Sceretary dated subscquent to 60 days from the date hereof, declining
to insure this Security Instrument and the Note, shall be deemed conclusive proof of such ineligibility.
Notwithstanding the forcpoing. this option may not be exercised by Lender when the unavailability of insurance
is solely due to Lender’s failure to remit 2 mortgage insurance premium to the Sccretary.

10. Reinstatement. Borrower has a right to be reinstated if Lender has required immediate payment in full because
of Borfower's failure to pay an amount due under the Noie or this Sceurlly Insuument. This rlght applies even afrer
foreclasure proceedings are instituted. To reinstate the Security Instrument, Borrower shall tender in a lump sum al
amemnps required 10 bring Borrower's accourt current including, to the extent they are obligations of Borrower under
this Security Instrument, foreclosure costs and reasonable and customary attorneys’ fees and expenses properly
associgted with the foreclosure proceeding., Upon reinstaterzent by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the
obligations that # secures shall remain in effect as if Lender had not required immediate payment in full. However,
Lender is not requir=d to permit reinstatement if; (i) Lender has accepled reinstatement after the commencement of
foreclogure proceedingy within two years immediately preceding the commencement of a current foreclosure proceeding,
(1) reipstatement will zceclude foreclosure on different grounds in the future, or (iii) reinstatrement will adversely affect
the priprity of the lien crema by this Security Instrument.

11. Borrower Not Relcas<d; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver, Extension of the time of payment or
modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in
i.ulcu‘:s} of Borrowe! shall not operac to rslcase the liability of the original Dorrower or Dorrower’s successor in interest,
Lender shall not he required to commedice prnceedings against any suceessor in interest or refuse o cxiend time for
payment or otherwise modify amortization of e sums secured by this Security Instrument by reason of any demand
made by the original Borrower or Borrower'¢ siccessors in interest.  Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right
or rem;edy shall not be a waiver of or preciude e wxcreise of any right or remedy.

12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liabliity; Co-Slgners. The covenants and agreementy of
this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit e successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject 10 the
provisions of paragraph 9(b). Borrower's covenants and agreements shalj be joint and several. Any Barrower who
co-3igns this Security Instrument but does not execute the Noté: <{a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only Lo
mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property vader the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is
not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Securily Instrament; and (c) agrees that Lender and any other
Borrower may agrec to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations, with regard to the terms of this Security
Instrurpent or the Note without that Borrower’s consent.

13. Notices. Any notice w0 Borrower provided for in this Security Insuuinent shall be given by delivering it or by
mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. < The notice shail be directed to the
Propernty Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any ugtice 10 Lender shall be given by
first clfass mail to Lender’s address stared herein or any address Lender designates by notice-ta Borrower.  Any notice
providid for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Berrower o Leadsr when given ag
provided in this paragraph.

14. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by federal law aad the law of the
jurisdiﬁ:tion in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Securiiy Tastrument or the
Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note
which [can be given effect withowt the contlicting provision. To thls end the provisions of tis Security Insmmument and
the Ngte arc declared to be severable.

14. Barrower’s Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Ingtrument.

16. Hazardous Substances, Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release of
any Hizardous Substances on or in the Preperty. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to do, anything affecting
the Property that ix m violabon ol any Environroenlal Law. 1he preceding lwo seulenees shall not apply W te
presenpe, use, ar storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized 10 be
appropriate to nommzl residential uses and o maintenance of the Property.

|

ET, __{DA Initials: M H‘

TLEMMS - 02282003 Page 3 ol 7 www. MortgageBankingSystems.com




0407227085 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

‘ Loan ID # 0312250021

Berower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action by
any gyvernmeulad vl 1egulataly agency or private party invelving the Property snd any Hazardous Substance or
Envirinme.ntal Law of which Borrowet has acmal knowledge. If Borrower learns, or is notificd by any governmenal or
regulafory authority, that any semoval or other remediation of any Hazardous Substances affecting the Property is
necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all neccssary remedial actions in accordance with Environmenta! Law.

A% used in this paragraph 16, "Hazardous Substances® are those substances defined 2s toxic or hazardous substanees
by Enyironmental Law and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or toxic petroluum products,
toxic gesticides and herbicides, voiatile solvents, materials containing asbestos or formaldehyde, and radioactive
materials. Ag used in this paragraph 16, "Bpvirommental Law" means federal laws and laws of the jurisdiction where
the Praperty © located that relate to heallh, safety or environmental protection.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Assigranent of Rents. Borrower unconditicnally assigns and transfers to Lender all the rents and revenucs of
the Propenty. Boriower authorizes Lender or Lender's agents to collect the rents and revenues and hereby directs cach
tcnan\t‘rof the Propeity/to-pay the rents to Lender or Lender’s agente. However, prior to Lender’s notice to Borrower of
Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement i the Sccurity Instrument, Bortower shall collect and receive all rents
and revenues of the Property-as rustee for the benefit of Lender and Borrawer. This assignment of rents constitnies an
absolijte assignment and not 24 7ssignment for additional security only.

I[1 Lender gives notice of breach-to Borrower: (2) all rents received by Borrower shall be held by Borrower as
tmustee for benefit of Lender only, wle applied W the swms secured by the Security Instrament; {b} Lender ghall be
cntitled 1o collect and receive all of the resis of the Property; and (¢) cach tenant of the Property shall pay all rents due
and unpaid to Lender or Lender's agent on.Lender’s written demand o the tcnant.

Borrower has not excented any prior assigument of the rents and has not and will not perform any act that would
prevent Lender from exercising its rights under e paragraph 17.

L;}:nder shall not be required w ener upon, take corwol of or mainrain the Property before or afler giving 1o4cs of
breach to Borrower. Howcver, Lender or a judicially sppointed receiver may do so at any time there is a breach.  Any
3ppli¢rgf_ion of reats shall not cure or wajve any dsfanlr or invatidare any nther right or remedy of Lender. This
assigri‘ment of reats of the Property shall terminate when the ‘dsbt-secured by the Seeurity Instrument is pad in {uil.

18. Foreclosure Procedure. If Lender requires immediate riyment in full under paragraph 9, Lender may
foreclose this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender-shall be entitled to collect all cxpenses incurred
in pursuing the remedies provided in this parngraph 18, including, but ot limited o, reasonable attorncys’ fees
and cpsts of title evidence.

I the Lender’s interest in this Security Instrument is held by the Secrecery and the Secretary requires
immediate payment in full under paragraph 9, the Secretary may invoke the/anjudicial power of sale provided in
the S{ngle Family Mortgage Foreclosure Act of 1994 ("Act") (12 U.S.C. 3751 ef s04.) by requesting a foreclosure
commissioner designated under the Act to commence foreclosure and to sell the Propaity as provided in the Act.
Nothing in the preceding sentence shall deprive the Secretary of any rights otherwist available to a Lender under
this paragraph 18 or applicable law.

19, Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Seeurity Instrument, Lender shall rzleuse this Security
Tnstrument without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay any recordstion ¢osts.
2E. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.
2|l. Riders 1o this Security Instrument. Ir one ot more rlders are execured by Borrower and recorded ogether
with this Security Instrument, the covenants of each such rider shall he incorporated into and shall amend and
supplément the. covenanre and agreements of thic Security Tnstrument as if the rider(s) were a part of thig Security
Insfm#nent. [Check applicable box(es)]

! Condominium Rider ' ] Growing Equity Rider [ Other [specifyl
Planned Unit Development Rider 0 Graduated Payment Rider

‘ g_;—f—— )ENAR Initials: _/ H

ILFM?LIG - 02282003 Page 6 of 7 www, MortgageBankingSystems.com

o e A b i £



0407227085 Page: 7 of 8
Loan XD # 0312280021
BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms contained in this Security Instrument and in any
rider(s) cxecuted by Dorrower and recorded with it.
Winesses:
Eas RGue_Toledo (Sea)
ENRIQUE 'TOLEDO -Borrower
D enedio %) reyTt, (Scal)
DEMETRIO ARMENTA -Borrower
. s ,
Matin  _Hercid (Seal)
MARTIN HERRERA -Borrower
(Seal)
-Borrower
{Seal)
-Bormower
(Seal)
-Borrower
STATE OF ILLIN &j( (/(SEII“*-“ Cointy ss:
T A LUY\&U‘AM , @ Notary Public in and for said‘county and state do hereby

certify that ENRIQUE TOLEDO AND DEMETRIO ARMENTA AND MARTIN EERRERA

persnbally known 1o me to be the same person(s) whose namefs) ARE subscribed to the forcgoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that THEY signed and delivered the said instrument as
THEIR free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

iven under my hand and official seel, Uis Sth Jday of __March, 2004

My Commission Expires:

FFEFTARI RAKEAKKRAKKRAAXL LS KKERE
’,f(?;‘;? “QFFICIAL SEAL” L/O‘

YYYY

£ MAUREEN OCAMPON Sy Pab

ATH LF

g i) COMMSSION EXPRES 09/18/0% & Print Nathe)

TILEMMT - 02282003 Pape 7ol 7 www. MortgageBankingSystems,com




0407227085 Page: 8 of 8

N UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

H-52190

LOTS 32 AND 33 IN BLOCK 2 IN H.O. STONE AND COMPANY'S WORLD FAIR ADDITION SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP
39 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

P.LN. 15-04-101-033-0000
15-04-101-034. 4590

C/K/A 1814 NORTH 3911 AVENUE, STONE PARK, ILLINOIS 60165




